

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2024-0271

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Leanne Scott, City Clerk

DATE: May 15, 2024

SUBJECT: Presentation by the Rochester Hills Public Library

REQUEST:

Juliane Morian, Library Director, Rochester Hills Public Library, will be present at the May 20, 2024 City Council Meeting to provide an update and overview of the proposed millage that will appear on the August 6, 2024 Primary Ballot.